
  Updated August 2023 

 

Alabama Department of Public Health 

Circuit District Attorney  Coordinator 
1st Spencer B. Walker  Summers Hill 
Choctaw Post Office Box 789  Post Office  Box 850 
Clarke Grove Hill, AL 36451-0789  Grove Hill, AL 36451-0850 
Washington PH: 251-275-34949  PH: 251-275-3144 
 FX: 251-275-3145  FX: 251-275-3145 
 Spencer.walker@alabamada.gov  summers.hill@daoffice.org 
    
2nd Charlotte Tesmer  (Lowndes) Marquita Posey (Butler)* 
Butler 700 Court Square 1 South Washington St 700 Court Square 
Crenshaw Greenville, AL 36037-2393 Hayneville, Alabama 36040 Greenville, AL 36037-2393 
Lowndes PH: 334-382-7444 334-548-2252 PH: 334-382-7444 
 

FX: 334-382-3030 
 
 FX: 334-382-3030 

 ctesmer@camelliacom.com Levi Nichols (Crenshaw) mposey@alabamada2.com  
  29 S. Glenwood Ave,Suite 206    
  Luverne, Alabama 36049    
  334-335-5628    
3rd 

Ben C. Reeves, Jr. 
levinichols@lightfootnichols.com 
 Stacey L. White 

Barbour Post Office Box 61  Office of the District Attorney 
Bullock Eufaula, AL 36072-0565  Post Office Box 61 
 PH: 334-687-7638  Eufaula, AL 36072-0061 
 FX: 334-687-9269  PH: 334-687-7638 
 ben.reeves@eufaula.rr.com  staceylwhite2015@gmail.com 
    
4th 

Michael W. Jackson Samantha Williams (Hale) 
Bryan Jones (Bibb) 
Brooklynn Sievering (Bibb) 

Bibb Post Office Box 987 1001 Main Street, Room 48 35 Court Square 
Dallas Selma, AL 36702 Greensboro, Al 36744 Centreville, AL 35042 
Hale PH: 334-874-2540 PH: 334-624-1569 PH: 205-926-4247 
Perry FX: 334-875-7145 FX: 334-624-0971  rbryanjonesada@gmail.com 

Wilcox michael.jackson@alabamada.gov 
Samanthawilliams0318@gmail
.com Brooklynn.sievering@gmail.com 

    
 Pamela Perryman (Wilcox) Shamika Dudley (Dallas ) Teresa Smiley (Perry) 

file://ph2dom/adph/fhs/fhs-cdr/ACDRS%20Shared%20Files/Local%20Team%20Information/2014/Spencer.walker@alabamada.gov
mailto:r@alabamada.gov
file://ph2dom/adph/fhs/fhs-cdr/ACDRS%20Shared%20Files/Local%20Team%20Information/2014/ctesmer@camelliacom.com
mailto:mposey@alabamada2.com
mailto:levinichols@lightfootnichols.com
mailto:ben.reeves@eufaula.rr.com
mailto:ben.reeves@eufaula.rr.com
mailto:Bryan.jones@alabamada.gov
mailto:michael.jackson@alabamada.gov
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 12 Water Street, Room 100 105 Lauderdale Street 300 Washington Street 
 Camden, Alabama 36726 Selma, Al 36702 Marion, AL 36756 
 PH: 334-682-6341 PH: 334-874-2540 PH: 334-683-9061 
 Pamela.perrymanvso@gmail.com FX: 334-875-7145 FX: 334-683-4711 
  Adashamikadudley@gmail.com Teresasmiley1125@gmail.com 
    
    
    
    
Circuit District Attorney Investigator Coordinator 
5th 

Asst. Douglas Jeremy Duerr 
Erin McWaters Melissa Cupit (Tallapoosa, 

Randolph) 
Chambers Post Office Box 609 334-724-2604 Post Office 997 
Randolph Lafayette, AL 36862-0609 Emcwaters@5thcircuitda.org Alexander City, AL 35010 

Macon PH: 334-864-4316  
PH: 256-234-3741 
334-820-1262 

Tallapoosa FX: 334-864-4374  mcupit@5thcircuitda.org 
 da.epaul@yahoo.com   
   Narfunda Ross (Chambers, 

Macon) 
   Post Office Box 609 
   Lafayette, AL 36862 
 

  
334-864-0122 or4316 
nross@5thcircuitda.org 

6th Hays Webb  Kimberly Brackner 
 714 Greensboro Avenue  714 Greensboro Avenue 
Tuscaloosa Suite 410  Suite 410 
 Tuscaloosa, AL 35401-1894  Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 
 PH: 205-349-1252  PH: 205-349-1252 
 FX: 205-345-6326  FX: 205-349-1253 
 lhead@tuscco.com  kbrackner@tuscco.com 
    
    
7th Brian McVeigh  Junette Dunn 
Calhoun Calhoun County Courthouse  Calhoun County Courthouse 
Cleburne 25 W. 11th St., Suite 400  25 W. 11th St., Suite 400 
 Anniston, AL 36201-0910  Anniston, AL 36201-0910 
 PH: 256-231-1770  PH: 256-231-1770 
 FX: 256-231-1775  FX: 256-231-1775 
 Brianmcveighda@cableone.net  junettedunn@gmail.com 
    
8th Scott Anderson Inv. Johnny Coker * Kassie Brenner 
Morgan Post Office 1727 Post Office Box 1727 Post Office Box 1727 
 Decatur, AL 35602 Decatur, Alabama 35602 Decatur, AL 35602-1727 
 PH: 256-351-4610 256-351-4610 PH: 256-351-4613 
 FX: 256-351-4607 jcoker@morgancountyda.com FX: 256-351-4607 
 sanderson@morgancountyda.com  kbrenner@morgancountyda.com 
    

mailto:Emcwaters@5thcircuitda.org
mailto:da.epaul@yahoo.com
mailto:wsmith@tuscco.com
file://ph2dom/adph/fhs/fhs-cdr/ACDRS%20Shared%20Files/Local%20Team%20Information/2014/Brianmcveighda@cableone.net
mailto:junettedunn@cableone.net
mailto:shunter@morgancountyda.com
file://ph2dom/adph/fhs/fhs-cdr/ACDRS%20Shared%20Files/Local%20Team%20Information/2014/sanderson@morgancountyda.com
mailto:shunter@morgancountyda.com
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Circuit District Attorney  Coordinator 
9th Summer McWhorter 

Summerford 
 

Stanna Guice 
Cherokee 300 Grand Ave. S. Suite 505  300 Grand Ave. S. Suite 505 
DeKalb Ft. Payne, AL 35967  Ft. Payne, AL 35967 
 PH: 256-845-8550  PH: 256-845-8550 
 FX: 256-845-8553  FX: 256-845-8553 
 summer@districtattorney9.com  stanna@districtattorney9.com 
    
10th – A Danny Carr  Ashley Patterson Mims 
Jefferson 801 Richard Arrington Blvd. N.  801 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N 
 Mel Bailey Criminal Justice Ctr   Birmingham, AL 35203 
 Birmingham, AL 35263-0121  PH: 205-325-5252 ext. 4609 
 PH: 205-325-5252  FX: 205-325-5266 
 FX: 205-325-5266 Cheryl Black yatesj@jccal.org 
 carrd@jccal.org blackc@jccal.org  
    
10th-B Lynneice Olive Washington  Leslie Tyus 
Bessemer 701 Courthouse Annex  Clay House Children’s Center 
 1801 3rd Avenue North  1830 Dartmouth Avenue 
 Bessemer, AL 35020-4973  Bessemer, AL 35020 
 PH: 205-497-8610  PH: 205-481-4155 
 FX: 205-481-4157  FX: 205-481-4254 
assistant holifieldel@jccal.org  ltyus@clayhousecac.org 
    
11th Christopher E. Connolly   Kelly Muston 
Lauderdale Post Office Box 914  Post Office Box 1710 
 Florence, AL 35631-0914  Florence, AL 35631-0914 
 PH: 256-764-6351  PH: 256-760-5851 
 FX: 256-764-6429  FX: 256-768-7641 
 connolly@laudcoda.com  cidassistant@comcast.net 
 

  
kmuston@lauderdalecountyal.
gov 

12th James Tarbox Crys Fuller (Coffee) Ternisha Jones (Pike) 
Coffee Post Office Box 311102 Post Office Box 311102 Post Office Box 812 
Pike Enterprise, AL 36331 Enterprise, AL 36331 Troy, AL 36081-1125 
 

PH: 334-347-1142 PH: 334-347-1142 
PH: 334-566-5083  
Cell 334-670-2522 

 FX: 334-347-0163 FX: 334-347-0163 FX: 334-566-7582 
  cfuller@da12th.us tjones@da12th.us 
    
13th Ashley Rich  Louis Walker 

Mobile Post Office Box 2841  PO Box 2841  
 Mobile, AL 36652  Mobile, AL 36652 

mailto:summer@districtattorney9.com
mailto:stanna@districtattorney9.com
mailto:yatesj@jccal.org
mailto:blackc@jccal.org
mailto:holifieldel@jccal.org
mailto:connolly@laudcoda.com
mailto:crys.fuller@alabamada.gov
mailto:williams5005@bellsouth.net
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 PH: 251-574-8400  PH: 251-574-5781 
 FX: 251-574-4848  FX: 251-574-3311 
 ashleyrich@mobileda.org  louiswalker@mobileda.org 
    
    
    
    
Circuit District Attorney  Coordinator 
14th Bill Adair   Sandy Swann 
Walker Post Office Box 2227  Post Office Box 2227 
 Jasper, AL 35501  Jasper, AL 35501 
 PH: 205-384-7272  PH: 205-384-7272 
 FX: 205-384-7275  FX: 205-295-1681 
 badair@walkerda14.com  sswann@walkerda14.com 
    
15th Daryl Bailey   Leanna Smith 
Montgomery Post Office Box 1667  Post Office Box 1667 
 Montgomery, AL 36102  Montgomery, AL 36102 
 PH: 334-832-2550  PH: 334-240-2146 
 FX: 334-832-1615  LeannaSmith@mc-ala.org  
 darylbailey@mc-ala.org  
    
16th Jody Willoughby  Patricia Falcon  
Etowah Post Office Box 8248  James Barrie Center for Children 
 Gadsden, AL 35902-8248 belinda@barriecenter.org 605 S 4th Street 
 PH: 256-549-5362  Gadsden, AL 35901 
   PH: 256-543-1319 
 jharp@etowahda.com  FX: 256-543-1519 
   jmbcenter@yahoo.com 
    
17th Gregory S. Griggers  Sonja W. Reese 
Greene 100 E. Washington St.  100 E. Washington St. 
Marengo Post Office Box 1054  Post Office Box 1054 
Sumter Demopolis, AL 36732  Demopolis, AL 36732 
 PH: 334-289-2149  PH: 334-289-2149 
 FX: 334-287-2013  FX: 334-287-2013 
 Greg.griggers65@gmail.com  sonja.reese@alabamada.gov 
    
18th Jill Lee   Maribeth Bowman 
Shelby Post Office Box 706  Shelby County CAC 
 Columbiana, AL 35051  Post Office Box 1145 
 PH: 205-669-3750  Columbiana, AL 35051 
 FX: 205-669-3909  205-669-3333 
 jill.lee@alabamada.gov  maribethb@owenshouse.org 
    
 
19th 

 
Randall V. Houston 

 
(Chilton) Stephanie Burnett 

 
Jodi Garrette(Elmore) 

mailto:ashleyrich@mobileda.org
mailto:stuartlang@mobileda.org
mailto:slyfordwcda14@yahoo.com
mailto:LeannaSmith@mc-ala.org
mailto:darylbailey@mc-ala.org
mailto:belinda@barriecenter.org
mailto:jharp@etowahda.com
mailto:jmbcenter@bellsouth.net
file://ph2dom/adph/fhs/fhs-cdr/ACDRS%20Shared%20Files/Local%20Team%20Information/2014/Greg.griggers65@gmail.com
mailto:sonja.reese@alabamada.gov
mailto:maribethb@
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Autauga Post Office Box 700 

stephanie.burnett@alada19.co
m 
Post Office Box 1053 
Clanton, Alabama 35046 
205-755-1551 

Jodi.garrette@gmail.com       
Post Office Box 700 

Chilton Wetumpka, AL 36092-0700 (Autauga) Angie Head 
Wetumpka, AL 36092-0700 
 

Elmore PH: 334-567-2237 

angie.head@alada19.com 
134 N. Court Street, Suite 106 
Prattville, Al 36067 
334-365-5715 PH: 334-567-2237 

 FX: 334-567-8381  FX: 334-567-8381 
 rh@elmore.rr.com   
    
    
    
Circuit District Attorney  Coordinator 
20th Patrick Burris Jones, III    Jennifer Stanley 
Henry Post Office Box 1632  Post Office Box 1632 
Houston Dothan, AL 36302  Dothan, AL 36302 
 PH: 334-677-4894  PH: 334-677-4894 
 FX: 334-677-4231  FX: 334-677-4231 
 

pat.jones@thedaoffice.com  
Jennifer.stanley@thedaoffice.c
om 

    
21st Stephen M. Billy   Kay Bracken 
Escambia Post Office Box 993  Post Office Box 993 
 Brewton, AL 36427-0993  Brewton, AL 36427-0993 
 PH: 251-867-0239  PH: 251-867-0239 
 FX: 251-867-0250  FX: 251-867-0250 
 districtattorney21@gmail.com  Kay.brackenda@gmail.com 
    
22nd Walt M. Merrell, III  Grace McLemore Jeter 
Covington Covington Co. Court House  Covington Co. DA’s Office 
  1 North Court Square, Ste G  1 North Court Square 
  Andalusia, AL 36420-3996  Andalusia, AL 36420-3996 
  PH: 334-222-2513  PH: 334-222-2513 
  FX: 334-222-6504  FX: 334-222-6504 
 walt.merrell@covicoda.net  grace.jeter@22dao.net 
    
23rd Robert L. Broussard  Cynthia Taylor 
Madison 100 Northside Square  210 Pratt Avenue, Bldg C 
  Huntsville, AL 35801-4820  Huntsville, AL 35801 
  PH: 256-532-3460  PH: 256-327-3804 
  FX: 256-532-6974  FX: 256-327-3857 

  robbroussard@districtattorney.org  
Cynthia.taylor@districtattorney.o
rg 

    
24th Andy Hamlin   Beth Martin 

mailto:stephanie.burnett@alada19.com
mailto:stephanie.burnett@alada19.com
mailto:Ckbullard2010@gmail.com
file://ph2dom/adph/fhs/fhs-cdr/ACDRS%20Shared%20Files/Local%20Team%20Information/2014/August/rh@elmore.rr.com
mailto:PAT.JONES@THEDAOFFICE.COM
mailto:districtattorney21@gmail.com
mailto:walt.merrell@covingtoncoda.net
mailto:grace.jeter@22dao.net
mailto:robbroussard@districtattorney.org
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Fayette Post Office Box 520   Post Office Box 460 
Lamar Carollton, AL 35447-0520   Fayette, AL 35555 
Pickens PH: 205-367-9915 ext. 222   PH: 205-932-6349 
  FX: 205-367-9918  FX: 205-932-4523 
  andy.hamlin@24thdao.net   beth.martin@24thdao.net 
   Kelly Crowley 
   Post Office Box 460 
    Fayette, AL 35555 
    PH: 205-932-6349 
    FX: 205-932-4523 
   kelly.crowley@24thdao.net 
    
25th Scott Alan Slatton   Gena Holloway (Marion) 
Marion Post Office Box 1596  Post Office Box 1596 
Winston Hamilton, AL 35570-1596  Hamilton, AL 35570-1576 
 PH: 205-921-7403  PH: 205-921-7403 
 FX: 205-921-4443  dagholloway@gmail.com 

 
daslatton01@centurytel.net 
scott.slatton@alabamada.gov   

   Coordinator 
   Crystal Till (Winston) 
   Victim Service Officer 
   PO Box 211 
   Double Springs, AL 35553 
   PH: 205-489-8965 

    
datill@centurytel.net 
 

26th Kenneth E. Davis   Brooke Elston 
Russell Post Office Box 939   Post Office Box 939 
  Phenix City, AL 36868-0939   Phenix City, AL 36868-0939 
  PH: 334-298-6028   PH: 334-298-6028 
  FX: 334-291-5453   FX: 334-291-5453 
  ken.davis@alabamada.gov   Brooke.elston@russellcoda.com 
    
27th Clark Everette Johnson   Heather Lowe 
Marshall Post Office Box 458   180 Bluff Road 
  Guntersville, AL 35976-0458   Guntersville, AL 35976 
  PH: 256-582-8113   PH: 256-582-7137  
  FX: 256-582-1708   FX: 256-582-1147 
  ejohnson@marshallda.org   Heaather.Lowe@dhr.alabama.gov 
    
28th Robert “Bob” Wilters   Tandice Blackwood 
Baldwin Post Office Box 1269   Post Office Box 1269 
  Bay Minette, AL 36507   Bay Minette, AL 36507 
  PH: 251-937-0274   PH:251-937-0274 
  FX: 251-937-0380   FX: 251-937-8273 

  
Robert.wilters@baldwincountya
l.gov  

Tandice.blackwood@baldwincou
ntyal.gov 

       
   Christina Kilgore  

mailto:andy.hamlin@24thdao.net
mailto:beth.martin@24thdao.net
mailto:kelly.crowley@24thdao.net
mailto:dagholloway@gmail.com
mailto:daslatton01@centurytel.net
mailto:datill@centurytel.net
mailto:ken.davis@alabamada.gov
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29th Steve Giddens Joy Goodenough  
Talladega Post Office Box 572  Christina.kilgore@yahoo.com Post Office Box 572 
  Talladega, AL 35161   Talladega, AL 35161 
  PH: 256-362-2036   PH: 256-362-2036 
  FX: 256-362-2322  FX: 256-362-2322 
  steve_giddens_61@yahoo.com  jgoodenough@gmail.com 
    

30th Lyle Harmon Mike Anderton, ADA* (cc) Pam Hendrick-Kelley 
St. Clair 1815 Cogswell Ave  Suite 221 Mike.anderton@stclairda.com St. Clair Children's Advocacy Ctr. 
  Pell City, AL 35125  18200 AL Hwy 174 
  PH: 205-338-9429  Pell City, AL 35125 
  FX: 205-338-9895  PH: 205-338-8847 
 Lyle.harmon@alabamada.gov  FX: 205-338-1979 
     pkelley01@centurylink.net 
    
    
31st Hal Hughston   Lashanda Elliott VSO* Jennifer Thorp 
Colbert Post Office Box 534 or 107 E. 5th St.  shanda@colbertda.com 201 North Main Street 
  Tuscumbia, AL 35674-0534  256-386-8520, ext 8522 Tuscumbia, AL 35674 
  PH: 256-386-8520   PH: 256-314-5871 
  FX: 256-389-8614   FX: 256-389-8614 
    jennifer@colbertda.com 
Circuit District Attorney  Coordinator 
32nd Champ Crocker   Tina Burgett 
Cullman Cullman Co. Courthouse   Cullman Co. Courthouse 
  500 2nd Avenue SW, Room 207   500 2nd Avenue SW, Room 207 
  Cullman, AL 35055-4155   Cullman, AL 35055-4155 
  PH: 256-736-2800   PH: 256-736-2800 
  FX: 256-734-6694   FX: 256-734-6694 
  ccrocker@cullmanda.org   tburgett@cullmanda.org 
    
33rd Kirke Adams   Amanda Smith 
Dale Post Office Box 1487   Post Office Box 247 
Geneva Ozark, AL 36361-1688   Geneva, AL 36340 
  PH: 334-774-9500   PH: 334-684-3697 
  FX: 334-774-1239   FX: 334-774-1239 
  daleoffice@dalegenevada.org   amanda@dalegenevada.org 
    
34th Joseph S. Rushing, III    Amber Steward, Director 
Franklin Post Office Box 119   Franklin Co DHR 
  Russellville, AL 35653-0119   PO Box 360 
  PH: 256-332-8870   Russellville,Al 35653 
  FX: 256-332-8879   256-331-5914 
  jrushing.fcda@gmail.com  amber.steward@dhr.alabama.gov 
    
35th  Steve Wadlington Krissy Brock (Conecuh) Jade Colquett (Monroe) 
Monroe Post Office Drawer 860 PH:251-578-4978 Post Office Box 397 
Conecuh Evergreen, AL 36401-0860 Krissy.Brock@35da.org  Monroeville, AL 36461 
  PH: 251-578-4977  PH: 251-575-2067 
  FX: 251-578-9367  FX: 251-575-7998 

mailto:steve_giddens_61@yahoo.com
mailto:jgoodenough@gmail.com
mailto:pkelley01@centurylink.net
mailto:ccrocker@cullmanda.
mailto:tburgett@cullmanda.org
mailto:daleoffice@dalegenevada.org
mailto:amanda@dalegenevada.org
mailto:jrushing.fcda@gmail.com
mailto:Krissy.Brock@35da.org
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  Steve.wadlington@alabamada.gov  Jade.colquett@alabamada.gov 
    
36th Errek Jett   Russ Sanders 
Lawrence Post Office Box 625   Post Office Box 625 
  Moulton, AL 35650-0625   Moulton, AL 35650-0625 
  PH: 256-974-2446   PH: 256-974-2446 
  FX: 256-974-2449   FX: 256-974-2449 
  errek_jett@yahoo.com   rsanders@lawrencecountyda.com 
    
37th Brandon Hughes   Evette Daniels 
Lee Lee County Justice Center    Lee County DA’s Office 
  2311 Gateway Drive Suite 111   2311 Gateway Drive Suite 111 
  Opelika, AL 36801-6858   Opelika, AL 36801-6858 
  PH: 334-737-3446   PH: 334-737-3440 
  FX: 334-745-5161   FX: 334-745-5161 
  bhughes@leecountyda.org   edaniels@leecountyda.org 
    
     
38th Jason R. Pierce  John D. Jordan 
Jackson Post Office Box 923   102 E. Laurel St, Suite 19 
  Scottsboro, AL 35768-0923   Scottsboro, AL 35768 
 PH: 256-574-9240   PH: 256-244-0500 
  FX: 256-259-0478   FX: 256-259-1023 
  jpierce@jcdao.net   jjordan3@charter.net 
    
Circuit District Attorney  Coordinator 
39th Brian Jones  Kristen King  
Limestone Post Office Box 415  Post Office Box 415 
  Athens, AL 35611-0415  Athens, AL 35612-0415 
  PH: 256-233-6416  PH: 256-233-6416 
  FX: 256-233-6472  FX:256-233-6472 

  
brian.jones@limestonecountyda.or
g  

Kristen.King@limestonecountyda.
org  

    
40th Joe Ficquette   Sarah McKenie 

Clay Post Office Box 688   
Ashland Police Department  
Post Office Box 306 

Coosa Ashland, AL 36251-0688   Ashland, AL 36251-0940 

  PH: 256-354-3578   
PH: 256-396-6841 
CELL:334-750-6358 

  FX: 256-354-7407   FX:  256-396-6341 
     Sarahmckenmie@outlook.com  
    
41st  Pamela Casey   Jim Ed Clayton 
Blount 220 2nd Ave. East, Suite 210   Post Office Box 906 
  Oneonta, AL 35121   Oneonta, AL 35121 
  PH: 205-625-4171   PH: 205-274-7226 
 FX: 205-625-3792   FX: none 
 pamela@blountcountyda.com   director@blountcac.com 

  

mailto:errek_jett@yahoo.com
mailto:kelly_hill@bellsouth.net
mailto:jjordan3@charter.net
mailto:brian.jones@limestonecountyda.org
mailto:brian.jones@limestonecountyda.org
mailto:Kristen.King@limestonecountyda.org
mailto:Kristen.King@limestonecountyda.org
mailto:Sarahmckenmie@outlook.com
mailto:pcasey@blountcoda.com
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To change or update your information please contact Gloria Davis, (334) 206-2938 or Spencer 
Avant  (334) 206-2085. 

 

http://www.alabamapublichealth.gov/ 

  

http://www.alabamapublichealth.gov/

